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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
14 Mario Giard 217 11750 54 268 738

9 Sylvain Laurence 207 9981 48 278 782
9 Andre Ethier 206 11749 57 268 720

10 Louis-Maxime Gendron 204 11049 54 289 681
1 Denis Leclerc 203 10974 54 297 844

10 Marc Verreault 201 10888 54 258 702
2 Robert Levac 201 7860 39 289 773
4 Jean-Luc Paquet 196 11218 57 267 690
6 Guy Palermo 196 11217 57 267 690
5 Francois Lavallee 195 11139 57 264 683
2 Michel Fleury 194 9355 48 243 641

14 Clement Cloutier 193 10441 54 267 687
12 Richard Laurence 191 10910 57 257 711

2 Francois Bertrand 190 10836 57 259 653
4 Daniel Bell 189 10246 54 269 719
6 Germain Boivin 189 10777 57 258 658
7 Jean-Jacques Chatel 188 10177 54 278 651

11 Sylvain Millier 187 9012 48 247 638
12 Gilles Gauthier 187 10105 54 246 605

7 Yvon Lavoie 185 10039 54 268 645
11 Albert Deleu 185 10560 57 255 626
14 Eric Filion 185 10554 57 274 639

9 Jacques Lachance 185 10554 57 246 629
3 Donat Gauvin 184 10531 57 242 658

12 Jacques Senecal 183 10463 57 258 719
13 Marius Miville 179 9713 54 234 673

5 Jean-Pierre Cardinal 178 10190 57 258 639
11 Michel Filion 178 10146 57 246 676
13 Mario Joly 176 8996 51 237 660

4 Luc Boulanger 172 9824 57 243 688
7 Jean-Paul Boileau 171 9278 54 269 607
6 Normand Valiquette 165 8425 51 266 703
1 Jocelyn Joly 164 9400 57 253 625
8 Pierre Dubuc 162 8793 54 214 588

10 Robert McCaughan 161 9223 57 220 592
3 Bobby Provencal 160 7684 48 233 536
3 Raymond Bourassa 159 5279 33 235 573
3 Ronald Morrisson 154 7402 48 216 531
5 Michel Laviolette 153 7351 48 194 555
8 Michel Brisson 140 2108 15 171 462
8 Claude Desjardins 131 7126 54 193 477
5 Fernand Garon 120 6483 54 174 437

11 Michel Giard 109 5807 53 163 391

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
1 Manon Duplantie 200 10804 54 268 754
8 Denise Laviolette 194 9934 51 278 730

13 Louise Anfossi 193 11031 57 245 647
12 Sarah Poulin 192 9793 51 258 669

4 Nicole Laurence 191 9770 51 254 643
6 Carole Palermo 187 10689 57 289 696
7 Josee Tellier 185 10584 57 259 708
5 Loraine Regimbal 184 9428 51 274 674
6 Sophie Levesque 181 9818 54 267 746

14 Darquise Grenier 180 10298 57 249 632
1 Suzelle Rioux 178 9834 55 237 641
9 Germaine Daraiche 178 10177 57 236 619

10 Ginette Burelle 177 9064 51 278 624
3 Danielle Valliere 171 9281 54 243 643
7 Micheline St-Louis 171 9794 57 239 643
5 Danielle Bergeron 171 9772 57 229 606
2 Sonia Sauvageau 167 8061 48 253 597
6 Danielle Mercure 166 8501 51 241 615

14 Carole Benoit 165 7466 45 215 537
8 Johanne Vaudry 165 8441 51 223 607
9 Ginette Dugal 164 7891 48 227 561

12 Lise Pomerleau 164 7388 45 244 629
10 Lise Harvey 163 8362 51 201 551

2 Helene Lavoie 163 4914 30 234 655
13 Pauline Turcotte 162 9290 57 225 590

2 Sylvie Fortier 160 7205 45 235 567
8 Rachel Routhier 159 7035 44 224 559
1 Beatrice Michaud 157 8510 54 226 582
9 Pierrette Poulin 154 8523 55 236 619
3 Estelle Daoust 154 8817 57 214 542

13 Marie-Pier Garon 153 8747 57 202 529
11 Gisele Vezina 150 8136 54 223 582
13 Francine Bell 149 8054 54 236 500

4 Nic. Palermo 148 8484 57 210 514
10 Claudette Levesque 145 7856 54 197 510
11 Lina Levesque 141 8050 57 221 532

1 Sylvie Fortin 137 6195 45 192 474
7 Claudette Desjardins 137 7830 57 209 524

14 Nicole Gauthier 129 6985 54 181 452
12 Danielle Guitard 120 6527 54 182 427

4 Jacqueline Laurence 106 5750 54 163 447

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today 11-14  6- 1 10-13  3- 9  7- 2 12- 5  8- 4
Next Week  2-12 14- 3  8- 6 10- 4 11- 1  7- 9  5-13
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 11 METRO AUTEUIL Lina Levesque 216½ 59 950 14316 1337 3768
2 4 CHALET DU RUISSEAU Nic. Palermo 203 52 1002 14969 1361 3968
3 1 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL Manon Duplantie 200 48 1039 14123 1356 3819
4 6 WILFRID PASTA BAR Guy Palermo 195 81 1084 14752 1472 4211
5 10 V-M TOITURE Marc Verreault 175 59 1051 14196 1279 3628
6 12 OBK AUTO Sarah Poulin 173 32 1037 14093 1342 3822
7 9 TOUT-TOUT NET Andre Ethier 172 16 1094 14342 1308 3703
8 3 DENTUROLOGIE DESFORGE Raymond Bourassa 171 30 982 14112 1335 3682
9 8 RENO BLANCHETTE Denise Laviolette 170 56 951 14255 1268 3676

10 7 IGA AUTEUIL Jean-Jacques Chat 160 65 1037 14007 1295 3756
11 13 PHOTO JOSEE BELL Francine Bell 147 29 1012 13937 1237 3501
12 5 ONGLES ELEGANTS Danielle Bergeron 146½ 12 1001 14021 1259 3602
13 14 QUILLES LAVAL 96 Mario Giard 131 4 1069 13651 1275 3726
14 2 XEROX CANADA Michel Fleury 120 52 1075 13677 1253 3644

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1472 WILFRID PASTA BAR 1361 CHALET DU RUISSEAU 1342 OBK AUTO
Handicap Series 4211 WILFRID PASTA BAR 3968 CHALET DU RUISSEAU 3756 IGA AUTEUIL

Men Scratch Game 258 Germain Boivin 248 Yvon Lavoie 246 Guy Palermo
Scratch Series 690 Guy Palermo 688 Luc Boulanger 658 Germain Boivin

Women Scratch Game 267 Sophie Levesque 241 Danielle Mercure 239 Micheline St-Louis
Scratch Series 746 Sophie Levesque 643 Micheline St-Louis 643 Nicole Laurence

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1472 WILFRID PASTA BAR 1361 CHALET DU RUISSEAU 1356 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL
Handicap Series 4211 WILFRID PASTA BAR 3968 CHALET DU RUISSEAU 3822 OBK AUTO

Men Scratch Game 297 Denis Leclerc 289 Louis-Maxime Gendron 289 Robert Levac
Scratch Series 844 Denis Leclerc 782 Sylvain Laurence 773 Robert Levac

Women Scratch Game 289 Carole Palermo 278 Denise Laviolette 278 Ginette Burelle
Scratch Series 754 Manon Duplantie 746 Sophie Levesque 730 Denise Laviolette

BLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles Laval1/18/2024  3:36 pm  Page 2 of 4



Roule la Boule 23-241/11/2024    Week 19 of 34 Page 3

Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - UNIPRIX AUTEUIL
Beatrice Michaud 8510 54 157 135 134 155 424 155 - 158=-3 424 - 474=-50
Sylvie Fortin 6195 45 137 a124 a124 a124 372
Jocelyn Joly 9400 57 164 198 200 168 566 200 - 163=37 566 - 489=77
Suzelle Rioux 9834 55 178 186 197 140 523 197 - 179=18 523 - 537=-14
Manon Duplantie 10804 54 200 185 191 178 554 191 - 200=-9 554 - 600=-46
Denis Leclerc 10974 54 203 160 207 199 566 207 - 204=3 566 - 612=-46
2 - XEROX CANADA
Helene Lavoie 4914 30 163 a147 a147 a147 441
Sylvie Fortier 7205 45 160 136 182 208 526 208 - 159=49 526 - 477=49
Sonia Sauvageau 8061 48 167 170 194 121 485 194 - 168=26 485 - 504=-19
Francois Bertrand 10836 57 190 203 188 235 626 235 - 189=46 626 - 567=59
Robert Levac 7860 39 201 a181 a181 a181 543
Michel Fleury 9355 48 194 156 204 177 537 204 - 195=9 537 - 585=-48
3 - DENTUROLOGIE DESFORGES
Estelle Daoust 8817 57 154 135 160 131 426 160 - 155=5 426 - 465=-39
Danielle Valliere 9281 54 171 158 179 149 486 179 - 172=7 486 - 516=-30
Ronald Morrisson 7402 48 154 176 181 174 531 181 - 152=29 531 - 456=75
Bobby Provencal 7684 48 160 187 122 148 457 187 - 160=27 457 - 480=-23
Raymond Bourassa 5279 33 159 173 145 140 458 173 - 160=13 458 - 480=-22
Donat Gauvin 10531 57 184 154 187 150 491 187 - 185=2 491 - 555=-64
4 - CHALET DU RUISSEAU
Jacqueline Laurence 5750 54 106 112 133 130 375 133 - 105=28 375 - 315=60
Nic. Palermo 8484 57 148 168 167 179 514 179 - 147=32 514 - 441=73
Luc Boulanger 9824 57 172 212 233 243 688 243 - 169=74 688 - 507=181
Daniel Bell 10246 54 189 a171 a171 a171 513
Nicole Laurence 9770 51 191 227 199 217 643 227 - 190=37 643 - 570=73
Jean-Luc Paquet 11218 57 196 203 203 217 623 217 - 196=21 623 - 588=35
5 - ONGLES ELEGANTS
Fernand Garon 6483 54 120 79 107 123 309 123 - 121=2 309 - 363=-54
Michel Laviolette 7351 48 153 a138 a138 a138 414
Danielle Bergeron 9772 57 171 110 125 111 346 125 - 174=-49 346 - 522=-176
Loraine Regimbal 9428 51 184 216 186 181 583 216 - 184=32 583 - 552=31
Jean-Pierre Cardinal 10190 57 178 161 197 164 522 197 - 179=18 522 - 537=-15
Francois Lavallee 11139 57 195 178 163 200 541 200 - 196=4 541 - 588=-47
6 - WILFRID PASTA BAR
Sophie Levesque 9818 54 181 223 267 256 746 267 - 177=90 746 - 531=215
Danielle Mercure 8501 51 166 184 190 241 615 241 - 164=77 615 - 492=123
Normand Valiquette 8425 51 165 159 164 162 485 164 - 165=-1 485 - 495=-10
Germain Boivin 10777 57 189 258 185 215 658 258 - 187=71 658 - 561=97
Carole Palermo 10689 57 187 185 226 225 636 226 - 186=40 636 - 558=78
Guy Palermo 11217 57 196 223 221 246 690 246 - 194=52 690 - 582=108
7 - IGA AUTEUIL
Micheline St-Louis 9794 57 171 193 211 239 643 239 - 169=70 643 - 507=136
Jean-Paul Boileau 9278 54 171 170 157 164 491 170 - 172=-2 491 - 516=-25
Claudette Desjardins 7830 57 137 114 142 109 365 142 - 138=4 365 - 414=-49
Josee Tellier 10584 57 185 169 174 214 557 214 - 185=29 557 - 555=2
Yvon Lavoie 10039 54 185 153 248 167 568 248 - 185=63 568 - 555=13
Jean-Jacques Chatel 10177 54 188 219 199 222 640 222 - 187=35 640 - 561=79
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - RENO BLANCHETTE
Rachel Routhier 7035 44 159 118 166 172 456 172 - 160=12 456 - 480=-24
Johanne Vaudry 8441 51 165 183 204 200 587 204 - 163=41 587 - 489=98
Michel Brisson 2108 15 140 129 124 161 414 161 - 141=20 414 - 423=-9
Claude Desjardins 7126 54 131 101 134 109 344 134 - 132=2 344 - 396=-52
Pierre Dubuc 8793 54 162 186 183 178 547 186 - 161=25 547 - 483=64
Denise Laviolette 9934 51 194 a175 a175 a175 525
9 - TOUT-TOUT NET
Germaine Daraiche 10177 57 178 181 184 198 563 198 - 178=20 563 - 534=29
Pierrette Poulin 8523 55 154 145 203 207 555 207 - 153=54 555 - 459=96
Jacques Lachance 10554 57 185 113 166 184 463 184 - 186=-2 463 - 558=-95
Ginette Dugal 7891 48 164 141 171 144 456 171 - 165=6 456 - 495=-39
Sylvain Laurence 9981 48 207 235 161 156 552 235 - 209=26 552 - 627=-75
Andre Ethier 11749 57 206 153 223 183 559 223 - 207=16 559 - 621=-62
10 - V-M TOITURE
Robert McCaughan 9223 57 161 132 117 139 388 139 - 163=-24 388 - 489=-101
Claudette Levesque 7856 54 145 122 163 120 405 163 - 146=17 405 - 438=-33
Lise Harvey 8362 51 163 183 153 194 530 194 - 163=31 530 - 489=41
Ginette Burelle 9064 51 177 226 181 217 624 226 - 175=51 624 - 525=99
Louis-Maxime Gendron 11049 54 204 212 212 189 613 212 - 204=8 613 - 612=1
Marc Verreault 10888 54 201 151 243 216 610 243 - 201=42 610 - 603=7
11 - METRO AUTEUIL
Michel Filion 10146 57 178 133 239 177 549 239 - 177=62 549 - 531=18
Gisele Vezina 8136 54 150 125 145 117 387 145 - 151=-6 387 - 453=-66
Michel Giard 5807 53 109 120 129 114 363 129 - 108=21 363 - 324=39
Lina Levesque 8050 57 141 163 152 118 433 163 - 141=22 433 - 423=10
Albert Deleu 10560 57 185 222 185 203 610 222 - 184=38 610 - 552=58
Sylvain Millier 9012 48 187 183 147 210 540 210 - 188=22 540 - 564=-24
12 - OBK AUTO
Danielle Guitard 6527 54 120 124 131 172 427 172 - 119=53 427 - 357=70
Jacques Senecal 10463 57 183 169 134 225 528 225 - 183=42 528 - 549=-21
Lise Pomerleau 7388 45 164 a148 a148 a148 444
Gilles Gauthier 10105 54 187 204 140 227 571 227 - 186=41 571 - 558=13
Richard Laurence 10910 57 191 177 181 172 530 181 - 192=-11 530 - 576=-46
Sarah Poulin 9793 51 192 147 174 234 555 234 - 192=42 555 - 576=-21
13 - PHOTO JOSEE BELL
Francine Bell 8054 54 149 a135 a135 a135 405
Marie-Pier Garon 8747 57 153 148 107 153 408 153 - 154=-1 408 - 462=-54
Pauline Turcotte 9290 57 162 148 157 155 460 157 - 163=-6 460 - 489=-29
Louise Anfossi 11031 57 193 202 188 228 618 228 - 192=36 618 - 576=42
Mario Joly 8996 51 176 167 145 217 529 217 - 176=41 529 - 528=1
Marius Miville 9713 54 179 a162 a162 a162 486
14 - QUILLES LAVAL 96
Eric Filion 10554 57 185 128 146 151 425 151 - 187=-36 425 - 561=-136
Nicole Gauthier 6985 54 129 87 143 127 357 143 - 129=14 357 - 387=-30
Darquise Grenier 10298 57 180 161 133 131 425 161 - 182=-21 425 - 546=-121
Clement Cloutier 10441 54 193 133 189 191 513 191 - 194=-3 513 - 582=-69
Carole Benoit 7466 45 165 a149 a149 a149 447
Mario Giard 11750 54 217 221 181 174 576 221 - 219=2 576 - 657=-81
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